TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD

RESOLUTION 2021-11-2

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EMPLOYMENT SEPARATION AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

WHEREAS, Kyle Wilson has served as the Chesterfield Township Chief of Police for seventeen (17) years, and the member of the Police Department, for over twenty-five (25) years; and

WHEREAS, as a result of injuries suffered by Chief Wilson last August, he has, for a period of the past eleven (11) months, been on "worker's compensation" status, and has determined, given the absence of likelihood of returning to work, that he will retire; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee and Chief Wilson have negotiated an "Employment Separation Agreement and Release", a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee deems appropriate to execute to authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township Chesterfield, Burlington County, State of New Jersey that that Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached "Employment Separation Agreement and Release.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on ______, 2021 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~

4885-0709-8626, v. 1

~~~~~~